FOR (Rev. (

OMB !

**RECORDAT** 

TR

02-05-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 38087/189936

12-13-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

U.S. Paterit & IMOTO/IM Milli Hopt Dt. #40	101236736				
To the Assistant Commissioner of I dants and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     The Morgan Crucible Company plc	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Illinois Tool Works, Inc.				
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Partnership ☐ Corporation-England & Wales	Internal Address: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue				
OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	City: Glenview State: IL Zip: 60025				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: November 9, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?				
<ul> <li>4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration Nos.:  (1) CIRCUIT WORKS Reg. No. 1,644,258  (2) INSULCAST Reg. No. 1,310,629  (3) INSULCAST Reg. No. 1,091,434  (4) MOLALLOY Reg. No. 961,995  ] No ⊠ Yes (see attached sheet)				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 9				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 240.00</b>				
Name: William H. Brewster					
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP					
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.				
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530					
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.  Sharan B. Flexner  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	Date Date				
Total number of pages including cover shoot, and assertion, and assertion					

#882859

01/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000195 1644258

01 FC:481

VI 10110

02 FC:482 882859 40.00 D 200.00 D

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0718

## THE SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ Filing Date	Status
USA	CIRCUIT WORKS	1644258	5/14/91	Reg.
USA	INSULCAST	1310629	12/25/84	Reg.
USA	INSULCAST	1091434	5/16/77	Reg.
USA	MOLALLOY	961995	6/26/73	Reg.
USA	PERMAGILE	624268	4/3/76	Reg.
USA	PERMATOP	688163	11/17/59	Reg.
USA	PERMA-INJECT	1199551	6/29/82	Reg.
USA	PLASTIC-	684329	1/9/59	Reg.
	ARMOR			
USA	UNIWELD	682033	7/21/59	Reg.

I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0719

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between The Morgan Crucible Company Plc, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales with its principal place of business at Morgan House, Madeira Walk, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 1EP, United Kingdom (the "Assignor") and Illinois Tool Works, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, United States (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule annexed hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement entered into on April 7, 1999, the Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, and confirms the assignment to the Assignee of, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on this 9 day of November, 1999 nunc pro tune as of April 7, 1999.

Assignor

By:

Title: DAVID JOHN COKER

COMPANY SECRETARY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 12/13/1999**